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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO.:	PQ 1275

QUESTION:

Dr M Q Ndlozi (EFF) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises: 
Whether Eskom has any relationship with a certain news site (Daily Maverick); if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) what is the nature of the relationship and (b) which staff of the specified news site is advising Eskom and/or the Chairperson of the Eskom Board of Directors?

REPLY: 
Accordingly to the information received from Eskom
(a) 
Eskom would like to confirm that its relationship with the Daily Maverick is no different from its relationship with any other publication or media house. We categorically place on record that we do not have any special arrangements with any media house, including the Daily Maverick. 
(b)
There is no media house or publication that consults or provides any communication services to Eskom, with the exception of reporting on our business operations.  
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